
633‐711 W Badger Road CSM 

Contract 9533 

MUNIS 15319 

Developer: Center for Black Excellence and Culture, Inc. 

 

 
 
Summary of Improvements: 

 

 Complete and required the Certified Survey Map required for the proposed project. 

 

 Dedicate Right of Way or grant a Public Sidewalk Easement for and construct 5’ wide public sidewalk, 8’ wide 

terrace, and 1’ wide maintenance buffer strip, where applicable and per plans approved by the City Engineer, 

along the Certified Survey Map’s frontage of W Badger Road. 

 

 Replace or restore existing public sidewalk, terrace, curb and gutter, and pavement as necessary to facilitate 

the proposed project per plans approved by the City Engineer. 

 

 Close abandoned driveways with curb and gutter.  Construct new private drive aprons on W Badger Road at 

proposed new driveway entrances as approved by the City Traffic Engineer and per plans approved by the City 

Engineer. 

 

 Install private sanitary, storm, and water service laterals needed to serve the project. 

 

 Install new street trees as approved by the City Forester and per plans approved by the City Engineer. 
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Elevation=927.02'
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Existing Conditions Survey
SOLID IRON ROD FOUND (0.75" Dia. unless noted)
IRON PIPE FOUND (1" Outside Diam. unless Noted)

INDICATES RECORDED AS
DISTANCES ARE MEASURED TO THE

LEGEND

(   )

NEAREST HUNDREDTH OF A FOOT.

               SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

     I, Paul A. Spetz, registered land surveyor for Isthmus Surveying
LLC, hereby certify that we surveyed the property described above
and that the map is a true representation thereof and shows the
size and location of the property, visible improvement, potential
encroachments and it's exterior boundaries.  Said survey meets the
minimum standards for property surveys of the Wisconsin
Administrative Code (A-E7) and the map hereon is correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.  This Survey is solely for the use
of the present owners of the property at the date below.

Dated this  Day of   , 2016: Paul A. Spetz, S 2525

30'  0' 30'

Fee title for the owners interest in land contained within the following described tract in the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 35, T7N, R9E, in the Town of
Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin:

Beginning at a concrete monument at the center of said Section 35; Thence S 0°52'50", 37.45 feet along the north-south quarter line of said Section 35 to the
point of beginning;
Thence N 89°07'10" E, 161.33 feet to the existing northeast right of way line of the USH 12&18/Park Street interchange;
Thence S 29°48'29" E, 174.09 feet along said existing northeast right of way line;
Thence continuing along said existing northeast right-of-way lire: S 89°18'23" E, 275.20 feet;
Thence continuing along said existing northeast right-of-way line S 20°01'2l" E, 177. 40 feet;
Thence S 68°49' l0" E, 121.59 feet;
Thence  S 86°23'22" E, 120.02 feet to the existing north right of way line of USH 12 & 18;
Thence N 70°02'09" E, 414.16 feet along said existing north right-of-way line to the existing west right-of-way of the Chicago & North Western Transportation
Company;
Thence S 0°09'39" W, 340.81 feet along said existing west right-of-way line to the existing south right-of-way line of USH 12 & 18;
Thence S 70°02'09" W, 296.90 feet along said existing south right of way line;
Thence S 55°06'16" W, 124.19 feet; Thence S 36°45'20" W, 136.68 feet; Thence S 89°07'l0" W, 729.36 feet to the north-south quarter line of said Section 35;
Thence N 0°52'50" W, 862.71 feet along said north-south quarter line to the point of beginning.

Said parcel contains 0.17 of an acres of land.

Legal Description of Lands Surveyed

Document No. 4912801

PARCEL I:  Parcel One (1) of Certified Survey Map No. 121, recorded in the Office of the Register of - - Deeds for Dane County, Wisconsin, in Volume
1 of Certified Survey Maps, Pages 121 and 121A, as Document No. 1081036, located in the City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin.

PARCEL II: Part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 7 North, Range 9 East, in the City of Madison, Dane County,
Wisconsin, more fully described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Certified Survey Map No. 121, thence Easterly along the North line of
said Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4, 187.50 feet, more or less, to the Northwestern corner of lands conveyed to the South Shore of Methodist
Church in Volume 689 of Deeds, Page 292, as Document No. 973363; thence South along the West line of said church property, 183.0 feet; thence
West parallel with North line of said Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 to the Southeast corner of Parcel 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 121; thence
North along the East line of Certified Survey Hap No. 121, 183.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Document No. 3276972:

Part of the Northwest l/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 7 North, Range 9 East, in the Town of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, more
fully described as follows.  Beginning at a.point on the North line of the Southeast l/4 of said section 35, distant 663.05 feet East of the Northwest
corner of said quarter section, said point being the Northeast Corner of lands sold to Robert W. Clayton as set forth in Volume 582 of Deeds, page 149;
thence East along the North line of said quarter Section 550.5 feet to the West right-of-way line of the Chicago & Northwestern Railroad, thence South
00° 44' East along said right-of-way line 249.6 feet to the Northwesterly right-of-way line of USH 12 18; thence south 69° 12' west along said highway
right-of-way line 622.0 feet to the Easterly line of lands sold to Dane County as set forth in Volume 249 of Miscellaneous, page 413, thence North 20°
48' West along the Easterly line of said lands, 307 feet to the Northeasterly corner thereof, said point being 183 feet South from the North line of the
Southeast 1/4 of said Section 35, thence East 138.1 feet to the Southeast corner of lands conveyed to Robert W. Clayton as heretofore mentioned;
thence North along the East line of said Robert Clayton lands 183 feet to the point of beginning EXCEPT that part conveyed to the State of Wisconsin
by Warrant Deed recorded on June 29, 1961, in Volume 716 of Deeds , page 365, as  Document No. 1027609, AND FURTHER EXCEPT that part
conveyed to the State of Wisconsin in instrument recorded on December 20, 1989, in volume 13672 of Records, page 74, as document No. 2177415.

THE CENTER FOR
BLACK EXCELLENCE

AND CULTURE

APRIL 23, 2024

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUANCE

REVISION SCHEDULE
Mark Description Date

These documents reflect progress and intent and
may be subject to change, including additional
detail. These are not final construction documents
and should not be used for final bidding or
construction-related purposes.

PROGRESS DOCUMENTS

SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

JLA PROJECT NUMBER: 21-0102

4/
23

/2
02

4 
5:

19
:5

4 
PM

EXISTING
CONDITIONS

C100



EX.
TREES

EX.
TREES

EX.
TREES

EX.
TREES

G G G
G G G

G

G G G

G

G G G G

G
G

G

G

G G G

W

W

W

W

W W W W W W W

SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS

SS
SS

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E E

E E E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E E E E E

W W W W

W

FO FO
vault

E E E
36

" R
CP

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=905.90'
Invert main W.=896.70'
Inv. Laterals=897.40'

SS

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=898.83'
Invert main E-W.=891.43'
Inv. Lateral=891.83'

bike lane

18" RCP 15" RCP
15" RCP

15
" R

C
P

10" RCP

12
" R

C
P

2'X2' Catch basin
Rim Elev.=908.60'
Inv. 12' N.=905.80'

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=894.92'
Invert main E-W.=888.02''

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=888.08'
Invert main E-W.=881.98'
Inv. lateral (plugged)=882.38'

C. S. M.    1 2 1

L O T    1

U S H  ' 1 2 - 1 8 ' 

R O A DW E S T     B A D G E R

S 70°26'28" W  420.77'

N 85°55'14" W  120.02'

N 68°21'02" W  121.59'

N 19°33'13" W
  178.14'

N 89°06'45" W  118.64'

N
 0

0°
49

'1
6"

 E
  1

82
.4

7'

N 89°06'45" W  807.40'

S 
00

°3
1'

00
" W

  2
49

.2
9'

C. S. M.    1 2 1

L O T    2

W
.D

.O
.T

. R
AI

L 
RI

G
H

T-
O

F-
W

AY

50' 60'

1 10'

U S H  ' 1 2 - 1 8 ' 

W
idth varies

L A N D S

S 88°54'25" E  2640.46'
70.00'

187.50'

549.75'

S 89°06'45" E  807.25'

(N
 0

0°
37

'3
0"

 E
)  

(1
83

.0
0'

)

asphalt

asphalt

asphalt

21
9.

72
'

29
.5

7'

15
0.

00
'

32
.4

7'

Storm water basin

S 
00

°4
9'

16
" W

  1
82

.2
2'

(S
 0

0°
37

'3
0"

 W
)  

(1
83

.0
0'

)
32

.2
2'

15
0.

00
'

W
es

te
rly

 R
/W

 li
ne

 o
f R

ai
lro

ad
 d

et
er

m
in

ed
 fr

om
 S

ta
te

 H
ig

hw
ay

 P
la

ns
w

hi
ch

 c
or

re
sp

on
d 

w
ith

 fo
un

d 
Iro

n 
pi

pe
 lo

ca
tio

n.

(A
re

a 
is

 in
ac

ce
ss

ib
le

 d
ue

 to
fe

nc
e,

 s
te

ep
 ro

ck
y 

te
rra

in
 a

nd
ha

s 
de

ns
e 

ve
ge

ta
tio

n.
)

Benchmark: Bury Bolt
on Hydrant
Elevation=927.02'

storm outfall
inv.=879.46'

storm structure
Rim grate overflow Elev.=883.08'
Inv. 12" out =879.7'
Inv. orifice= inv.=879.9'

storm Endwall
inv.=876.37'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=905.51'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=919.84'
inv. elev.=915.8'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=921.87'
inv. elev.=918.7'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=922.18'
inv. elev.=

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=933.90'
inv. 10" RCP SE elev.=931.4'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=911.12'
inv. 15" RCP W elev.=905.8'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=905.40'
inv. 15" RCP N&W elev.=897.5'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=905.02'
inv. 15" RCP S elev.=899.8'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=890.24'
inv. 18" RCP W elev.=884.3'

FOUNTAIN OF LIFE
COVENANT CHURCH







REMOVAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

EROSION CONTROL NOTES



THE CENTER FOR
BLACK EXCELLENCE

AND CULTURE

APRIL 23, 2024

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUANCE

REVISION SCHEDULE
Mark Description Date

These documents reflect progress and intent and
may be subject to change, including additional
detail. These are not final construction documents
and should not be used for final bidding or
construction-related purposes.

PROGRESS DOCUMENTS

SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

JLA PROJECT NUMBER: 21-0102

4/
23

/2
02

4 
5:

19
:5

9 
PM

www.graef-usa.com

1010 East Washington Avenue,
Suite 202
Madison, WI 53703-4416
608 / 242 1550
608 / 242 0787 fax

DEMO & EROSION
CONTROL

C200



P/L
P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/
L

P/
L

G G G
G G G

G

G G G G G G

G
G

G

G

G G G

W

W

W

W

W W W W W W W

SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS

SS

E

E

E
E

E

E E

E E E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

W W W W

W

FO FO
vault

E E E
36

" R
CP

SS

bike lane
15" RCP

10" RCP

U S H  ' 1 2 - 1 8 ' 

R O A DW E S T     B A D G E R

S 70°26'28" W  420.77'

N 85°55'14" W  120.02'

N 68°21'02" W  121.59'

N 19°33'13" W
  178.14'

N 89°06'45" W  118.64'

N
 0

0°
49

'1
6"

 E
  1

82
.4

7'

N 89°06'45" W  807.40'

S 
00

°3
1'

00
" W

  2
49

.2
9'

W
.D

.O
.T

. R
AI

L 
RI

G
H

T-
O

F-
W

AY

50' 60'

1 10'

U S H  ' 1 2 - 1 8 ' 

W
idth varies

S 88°54'25" E  2640.46'
70.00'

187.50'

549.75'

S 89°06'45" E  807.25'

(N
 0

0°
37

'3
0"

 E
)  

(1
83

.0
0'

)

asphalt

asphalt

21
9.

72
'

29
.5

7'

15
0.

00
'

32
.4

7'

32
.2

2'

W
es

te
rly

 R
/W

 li
ne

 o
f R

ai
lro

ad
 d

et
er

m
in

ed
 fr

om
 S

ta
te

 H
ig

hw
ay

 P
la

ns
w

hi
ch

 c
or

re
sp

on
d 

w
ith

 fo
un

d 
Iro

n 
pi

pe
 lo

ca
tio

n.

(A
re

a 
is

 in
ac

ce
ss

ib
le

 d
ue

 to
fe

nc
e,

 s
te

ep
 ro

ck
y 

te
rra

in
 a

nd
ha

s 
de

ns
e 

ve
ge

ta
tio

n.
)

Benchmark: Bury Bolt
on Hydrant
Elevation=927.02'

storm outfall
inv.=879.46'

storm structure
Rim grate overflow Elev.=883.08'
Inv. 12" out =879.7'
Inv. orifice= inv.=879.9'

storm Endwall
inv.=876.37'

FOUNTAIN OF LIFE
COVENANT CHURCH

LAYOUT NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SITE LAYOUT PLAN

C300

SITE LAND USE INFORMATION

THE CENTER FOR
BLACK EXCELLENCE

AND CULTURE

APRIL 23, 2024

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUANCE

REVISION SCHEDULE
Mark Description Date

These documents reflect progress and intent and
may be subject to change, including additional
detail. These are not final construction documents
and should not be used for final bidding or
construction-related purposes.

PROGRESS DOCUMENTS

SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

JLA PROJECT NUMBER: 21-0102

4/
23

/2
02

4 
5:

20
:1

4 
PM

www.graef-usa.com

1010 East Washington Avenue,
Suite 202
Madison, WI 53703-4416
608 / 242 1550
608 / 242 0787 fax

8' TERRACE
5' SIDEWALK
1' MAINTENANCE BUFFER
AS APPLICABLE AND PER PLANS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER STREET TREES AS APPROVED

BY CITY FORESTER (TYP.)

ENG- Tim Troester
Line

ENG- Tim Troester
Line

ENG- Tim Troester
Line

ENG- Tim Troester
Line



P/L
P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L
P/L

P/L

P/L

P/L

P/
L

P/
L

G G G
G G G

G

G G G G G G

G
G

G

G

G G G

W

W

W

W

W W W W W W W

SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS

SS

E

E

E
E

E

E E

E E E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

W W W W

W

FO FO
vault

E E E
36

" R
CP

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=905.90'
Invert main W.=896.70'
Inv. Laterals=897.40'

SS

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=898.83'
Invert main E-W.=891.43'
Inv. Lateral=891.83'

bike lane

18" RCP 15" RCP
15" RCP

15
" R

C
P

10" RCP

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=894.92'
Invert main E-W.=888.02''

Sanitary Manhole
Rim Elev.=888.08'
Invert main E-W.=881.98'
Inv. lateral (plugged)=882.38'

U S H  ' 1 2 - 1 8 ' 

R O A DW E S T     B A D G E R

S 70°26'28" W  420.77'

N 85°55'14" W  120.02'

N 68°21'02" W  121.59'

N 19°33'13" W
  178.14'

N 89°06'45" W  118.64'

N
 0

0°
49

'1
6"

 E
  1

82
.4

7'

N 89°06'45" W  807.40'

S 
00

°3
1'

00
" W

  2
49

.2
9'

W
.D

.O
.T

. R
AI

L 
RI

G
H

T-
O

F-
W

AY

50' 60'

1 10'

U S H  ' 1 2 - 1 8 ' 

W
idth varies

S 88°54'25" E  2640.46'
70.00'

187.50'

549.75'

S 89°06'45" E  807.25'

(N
 0

0°
37

'3
0"

 E
)  

(1
83

.0
0'

)

asphalt

asphalt

21
9.

72
'

29
.5

7'

15
0.

00
'

32
.4

7'

32
.2

2'

W
es

te
rly

 R
/W

 li
ne

 o
f R

ai
lro

ad
 d

et
er

m
in

ed
 fr

om
 S

ta
te

 H
ig

hw
ay

 P
la

ns
w

hi
ch

 c
or

re
sp

on
d 

w
ith

 fo
un

d 
Iro

n 
pi

pe
 lo

ca
tio

n.

(A
re

a 
is

 in
ac

ce
ss

ib
le

 d
ue

 to
fe

nc
e,

 s
te

ep
 ro

ck
y 

te
rra

in
 a

nd
ha

s 
de

ns
e 

ve
ge

ta
tio

n.
)

Benchmark: Bury Bolt
on Hydrant
Elevation=927.02'

storm outfall
inv.=879.46'

storm structure
Rim grate overflow Elev.=883.08'
Inv. 12" out =879.7'
Inv. orifice= inv.=879.9'

storm Endwall
inv.=876.37'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=921.87'
inv. elev.=918.7'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=922.18'
inv. elev.=

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=933.90'
inv. 10" RCP SE elev.=931.4'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=911.12'
inv. 15" RCP W elev.=905.8'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=905.40'
inv. 15" RCP N&W elev.=897.5'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=905.02'
inv. 15" RCP S elev.=899.8'

Storm inlet
Flow line elev.=890.24'
inv. 18" RCP W elev.=884.3'
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